Page 1 �2006 Lennox Industries Inc.
Corp. 0632−L6
TPA*S4
Service Literature
3, 3.5, 4 and 5 ton
10.5, 12.3, 14 and 17.6 kWRevised June 30, 2011
T−CLASS�TPA*S4 COMMERCIAL SERIES UNITS
The TPA*S4 is a HFC−410A commercial split-system

IV Maintenance Page 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
V Diagrams Page 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
T P A Y1036 S 44 n
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Brand/Family
T = T−Class� Product Line
Unit Type
P = Heat Pump Outdoor Unit
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
036 = 3 Tons
042 = 3.5 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
Refrigerant Type
4 = R−410A
Part Load Capability
N = No part load, single stage compressor
Coil type
4 = Four−sided
Page 2 Revised 05−2009TPA*S4
SPECIFICATIONS
General
Data
Model No. TPA036S4 TPA042S4 TPA048S4 TPA060S4
Nominal Tonnage 3 3.5 4 5
Connections
(sweat)
Liquid line o.d. − in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor line o.d. − in. 7/8 7/8 7/8 1-1/8
1 Refrigerant HFC−410A  charge furnished 8 lbs. 12 oz. 10 lbs. 10 oz. 13 lbs. 2 oz. 15 lbs. 3 oz.
Outdoor
Coil
Net face area
sq. ft.
Outer coil 15.21 18.66 21.11 29.09
Inner coil 14.50 17.95 20.31 28.16
Tube diameter 5/16 5/16 5/16 5/16
Number of rows 2 2 2 2
Fins per inch 22 22 22 22
Outdoor
Fan
Diameter − in. − No. of Blades 18 − 4 22 − 4 22 − 4 22 − 4
Motor hp 208/230V − 1/5
460V − 1/6
1/3 1/3 1/4
Cfm 2450 3890 3890 3830
Rpm 1100 1080 1085 830
Watts 190 400 375 330
Shipping Data − lbs. 1 package 180 220 250 255
ELECTRICAL DATA
Line voltage data − 60 hz − 3ph 208/230V 460V 208/230V 460V 208/230V 460V 208/230V 460V
2 Maximum overcurrent protection (amps) 20 15 30 15 30 15 35 15
3 Minimum circuit ampacity 14.2 7.8 18.6 8.3 18.8 8.6 21.3 10.7
Compressor Rated Load Amps 10.4 5.8 13.5 6.0 13.7 6.2 15.6 7.8
Locked Rotor Amps 88 38 88 44 83.1 41 110 52